
68 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/36-contined 

WN 
HO 

WN 

ON 

HO 

ON 
HO 

ON 

ON 
HO 

ON 

ON 

HO 

WN 

AK 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

85.01.049 Coutant DC·DC converters 
85.09.029 Sealed and semi·sealed beam light units being parts 

of headlamps for motor vehicles of Tariff Heading 
87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 

85.13.009 Data transmission modems multispeed, as may be approved; 
Datacraft 5096 

85.15.121 Plastic escutcheon plates for use in the manufacture of 
radios for motor vehicles 

85.22.005 Guide rails, for use in constructing lifts in buildings 
Lifts, electric or hydraulic, the following components, 
when imported as parts of complete I ift assemblies: 

85.22.011 
85.23 

90.07.009 

90.10.011 
90.13 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

92.11.018 

94.02.009 

97.03.009 

(1) Electric controllers (a complete entity si tuated 
at the top of the lift well, including the selector 
whether or not separate from main controller) 
(2) Overspread governors for electric lifts 
(3) Electric driving motors, when clearly intended to 
be mounted on the same bedplate as the winding gear or 
separately, but not forming part of the structure of 
the winding gear 
(4) Electric driving motors of the directly coupled 
flange mounted type (but not including such motors 
wi th additional winding gear structure attached) 
(5) Elevator trailing cable ,multi· core type 
Scully Metrotech 480 pipe and cable locators' 
Enamelled winding strip insulated with modified polyester 
(Ie polyester,mide) inside of 1900 excluding round 
winding wire 
Kodak x·omatic identification camera, when declared by 
an importer for sale only to hospitals for use in 
recording patient date or radiographs 
Thermo copying machines 
Optical appliances and instruments (but not including 
lighting appliances other than search lights), not 
falling wi thin any other heading of Chapter 90, Lasers, 
other than laser diodes 
Panametrics model 6000, flowmeter incorporating multiple 
diagonal beam principle 
Panametrics moisture monitors and registers used to 
measure water content of gases and liquids, viz: 
models 550, 600, 700, 2100, systems I and 2 
Tape transport mechanisms not incorporating equipment for 
reproducing or amplifying sound 
Egerton paragon, turning and tilting electric beds 
solely on condition that they are supplied to hospitals 
Toy carcasses as may be approved for the manufacture 
of soft toys, 
APPROVED: . 
Footrot Flats 
No. 929 small standing Dog 
No. 931 medium standing Dog 
No. 934 medium sitting Dog 
No. 936 small sitting Dog 
Snoopy /Fe li x 
No. 350 Snoopy 10" 
No. 347 Snoopy 18" 
No. 348 Snoopy 30" 
No. 251 Felix 18" 
Smurf 
No. 303 baby Smurf 
No. 300 dressed baby Smurf 12" 
No. 570 little beggars 12" 
No. 568 little beggars 6" 
No. 569 Sad Sam 
Nursery Toys 
No. 829 Charlie monkey 
No. 883 Bernard dog 
No. 552 Benjoy bear 
No. 773 baby Luv Duck 
No. 774 baby Luv Rabbit 
No. 550 boy and girl Duck 
No. 370148 Ludicrous Lion 
No. 370810 Odie 
No. 764 Oucheze Span i e I 
No. 765 Oucheze Bear 
No. 647 Samuel Spaniel 
No. 760 Romeo 
No. 552 Hot Stuff 
No. 558 Sabrina 
No. 375 Friendly Teddy Snr. 
No. 374 Friendly Teddy Jnr. 
No. 371 Babys 1st Teddy 
GARFIELD 
No. 374510 Standard 
No. 370147 Jogger 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
5 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
99 

10 

10 

10 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

Ref. 
No. 

5208600 
5807600 

520968E 

560861K 

580733G 

560863F 
580152E 

560865B 

5611080 
581488L 

560870J 

560869E 

581488L 

520867L 

931316J 

No.2 

Effective 
From To 

9/85 9/90 
12/85 12/95 

11/85 11/90 

12/85 3/94 

11/85 9/93 

12/85 3/94 
7/85 6/88 

10/85 3/94 

12/85 3/94 
1/86 

4/85 3/94 

10/85 3/94 

1/86 

10/85 10/90 

5/85 6/93 


