THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/36-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To	
1	85.01.049 85.09.029		Free Free	Free Free	10 99	520869G 580760D	9/85 12/85	9/90 12/95	
1	85.13.009	87.01, 87.02 and 87.03 Data transmission modems multispeed, as may be approved;	Free	Free	10	520968E	11/85	11/90	
1	85.15.121	Datacraft 5096 Plastic escutcheon plates for use in the manufacture of	Free		••	560861K	12/85	3/94	
)	85.22.005	radios for motor vehicles Guide rails, for use in constructing lifts in buildings Lifts, electric or hydraulic, the following components,	Free	Free	10	580733G	11/85	9/93	
		when imported as parts of complete lift assemblies: (1) Electric controllers (a complete entity situated							
		at the top of the lift well, including the selector							
		whether or not separate from main controller) (2) Overspread governors for electric lifts							
		(3) Electric driving motors, when clearly intended to be mounted on the same bedplate as the winding gear or separately, but not forming part of the structure of							
		the winding gear							
		(4) Electric driving motors of the directly coupled flange mounted type (but not including such motors							
		with additional winding gear structure attached) (5) Elevator trailing cable, multi-core type							
4	85.22.011		Free	Free	10	560863F	12/85	3/94	
)	85.23	Enamelled winding strip insulated with modified polyester (ie polyester-mide) inside of 1900 excluding round winding wire	Free		••	580152E	7/85	6/88	
1 .	90.07.009	Kodak x-omatic identification camera, when declared by an importer for sale only to hospitals for use in	Free	Free	99	560865B	10/85	3/94	
	90.10.011	recording patient date or radiographs Thermo copying machines	Free	Free	99	561108D	12/85	3/94	
	90.13	Optical appliances and instruments (but not including	5	Free	99	581488L	1/86	••	
		lighting appliances other than search lights), not falling within any other heading of Chapter 90, Lasers, other than laser diodes							
	90.28.009		Free	Free	99	560870J	4/85	3/94	
	90.28.009		Free	Free	99	560869E	10/85	3/94	
	92.11.018	models 550, 600, 700, 2100, systems 1 and 2 Tape transport mechanisms not incorporating equipment for	Free	Free	99	581488L	1/86	•••	
	94.02.009	reproducing or amplifying sound Egerton paragon, turning and tilting electric beds solely on condition that they are supplied to hospitals	Free	Free	99	520867L	10/85	10/90	
	97.03.009		Free	Free	15	931316J	5/85	6/93	
		APPROVED: -							
		Footrot Flats No. 929 small standing Dog							
		No. 931 medium standing Dog							
		No. 934 medium sitting Dog No. 936 small sitting Dog							
		Snoopy/Felix							
		No. 350 Snoopy 10'' No. 347 Snoopy 18''							
		No. 348 Snoopy 30''							
		No. 251 Felix 18'' Smurf							
		No. 303 baby Smurf							
		No. 300 dressed baby Smurf 12'' No. 570 little beggars 12''							
		No. 568 little beggars 6'							
		No. 569 Sad Sam Nursery Toys							
		No. 829 Charlie monkey							
		No. 883 Bernard dog							
		No. 552 Benjoy bear No. 773 baby Luv Duck							
		No. 774 baby Luv Rabbit							
		No. 550 boy and girl Duck No. 370148 Ludicrous Lion							
		No. 370810 Odie							
		No. 764 Oucheze Spaniel							
		No. 765 Oucheze Bear No. 647 Samuel Spaniel							
		No. 760 Romeo							
		No. 552 Hot Stuff							
		No. 558 Sabrina No. 375 Friendly Teddy Snr.							
		No. 374 Friendly Teddy Jnr.							
		No. 371 Babys 1st Teddy							
		GARFIELD No. 374510 Standard							

No. 2

(